Week Ending 6" January 2012

This week has been very interesting, we had 3 entries and 0 exits during the week. All of the
entries were shorts.

It is a negative looking week coming up and this is an advantage of being able to Trade
CFD’s — you can make a profit on falling prices

Have a great week all

Australian Stock Exchange:

Currency — AUD$

Entries: David Jones, Invocare & Mirabella Nickel

Exits: Nil

The colour coding we are currently using is as follows:

Amended orders or stops

Retained Orders or stops — no change
New working orders

Immediate action required

Short Sell

Stops: Old Action New
Amended

Acrux Limited ACR 3.232 Amend 3.141
Aditya Birla ABY 0.811 Amend 0.775
CSR Limited CSR 2.212 Amend 2.123
David Jones DJS 2.844 Amend 2.679
Harvey Norman HVN 2.068 Amend 1.994
Hastings Diversified HDF 1.734 Amend 1.842
Industrea IDL 1.174 Amend 1.111
IMF Australia Ltd IMF 1.383 Amend 1.376
Mincor MCR 0.772 Amend 0.7334

Mirabella Nickel MBN 1.359 Amend 1.335



Newcrest Mining MCN
Paladin Energy PDN
Retained

Alumina AWC

APN News & Media APN
Invocare IVC

Specialty Fashion SFH

Cancelled Orders

Toll Holdings

Commodity

Amended

Australia Infrastructure
Ampella Mining

BHP Billiton Ltd
Challenger Financial Group
Charter Hall Office
GUD Holdings
Henderson Group
lINet

Oceana Gold

Rio Tinto

Spotless Group

TAP Qil

Woodside Petroleum

Code

AIX
AMX
BHP
CGF
CQO
GUD
HGG
IIN
OGC
RIO
SPT
TAP
WPL

34.30
1.635

1.42

0.91
7.574

0.64

Direction

Buy
Sell
Sell
Sell
Buy
Sell
Sell
Buy
Sell
Sell
Buy
Sell
Sell

Amend

Amend

Retain

Retain
Retain

Retain

Entry

2.059
1.441
32.71
3.88
3.73
6.768
1.475
2.996
1.682
56.43
2.54
0.51
29.00

Stop

1.941
1.569
34.65
4.18
3.61
6.912
1.625
2.804
2.038
60.61
2.46
0.57
30.52

33.74
1937

1.42

0.91
7.574

0.64



Retained

Nil

~ 10Mm
[ FE SR RN PN S T AR B \|||m||H|||H|I|H|||\\ |
fep JOct [Mov [Dec [Jan [Feb [Mar [Apr [May [dun JJul JAug [Sep [Oct [Nov [Dec [Jan [Feb [Mar [Apr [May [Jun [dul JAug [Sep [Oct [Nov [Dec [Jan [Feh [Mar [Apr [May JJun Jdul JAug [Sep JOct [Mov [Dec [Jan|

[z008 [z [Z0i1 [201]

[Z008

mmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmm



AlX Weekly Cl=1.93000 0=1.95500 H=1.97500 L=1.91000 -0.02000 -1.03% AlX Weekly L'w-DIPC[1.5,5.34) AlX Weekl LW-MCL{17-01-2011,2,5,C,C)] Ma=2.13800 Hi=2.05500 1=1.94100 30-12-2011

AIX - Australian Infrastructure Fund

Buy on Stop 2.059
Initial Stop 1.941

- 25

30
20

10

F 169324 |

2

fep JOct [Mov [Dec [Jan [Feb [Mar [Apr [May [dun JJul JAug [Sep [Oct [Nov [Dec [Jan [Feb [Mar [Apr [May [Jun [Jul JAug [Sep [Oct [MNov [Dec [Jan [Feh [Mar [Apr [May [Jun dul JAug [Sep [Oct [Mov [Dec [Jan|
i3 [z008 [z [Z0i1 [0

wwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwww

AMX Weekly CI=1.48500 0=1.60000 H=1.60000 L=1.48500 -0.05500 -3.57% AMX Weekly LW-DIPC[1.5.5,34) AMX Weekly L'W-MCS [03-10-2011,1.505,5,C,C) Ma=1.25800 Mi=1.44100 5=1.50500 I1=1.56900 30-12-2011

mmmmmmmmm

”'Mlﬁw

Jh Sell onStop 1441
l Initial Stop 1.569

fe2er|

fep JOct [Mov [Dec [Jan [Feb [Mar JApr [May [Jun [Jul JAug [Sep [Oct [MNov [Dec [J
[z008 nng

El
[200 [0

n [Feb [Mar [Apr [May [Jun [Jul JAug [Sep [Oct [Nov [Dec [Jan [Feb [Mar JApr [May JJun Jdul JAog [Sep [Oct [Mov JDec [Jan|
10 [z011 [20

[
1

lllllllllllllllllll

mmmmmmmmm



fp Joct [Wov]Dec [Jan [Feb [Mar JApr [May [Jun JJul JAug [Sep [Oct [Mov [Dec [Jan [Feb [Mar JApr [May JJun [Jul [Aug [Sep [Oct [Mov [Dec [Jan [Fek [Mar JApt [May [Jun [Jul JAug [Sep [Oct [Mov [Dec [Jan
[Z008 [2008 [z010 EE FIi]

wwwwwwwwwwwwwww

lllllllllllll

BHP Weekly Cl=34.42000 0=35.02000 H=35.02000 L=34.05000 -0.73000 -2.08% BHP Weekly L\W-DIPC[1.5.,5,34] BHP Weekly LW-MC5[23-08-2011,33.68.5,C. C) Ma=31.04200 Mi=32.71400 5=33.68000 |=34 64600  30-12-2011

1'Wl

E o aom
m

wwwwwwwwwwwwwww

uuuuuuuuuuuuu



CGF - Challenger Financial Group

‘ £ som
[ ||‘|I|‘\||I‘..|.M|IIM|Ihlll‘lH‘lll\“”\‘ |HI||\‘|I|H|I||‘|||\‘|||HII|M|||H|IIH||I‘\||||||I\I|I|‘I|I|\||II\I|H\III|‘||||\||I\|I|I\I|||\ ¥ 1943 |
fp Joct [Wov]Dec [Jan [Feb [war JApr [May [Jun [Jul JAug [Sep [Oct [Mov [Dec [Jan [Feb [Mar [Apr [May JJun [Jul [Aug [Sep [Oct [Mov [Dec [Jan [Fek [Mar [Apt [May [Jun JJul JAug [Sep [Oct [Mov [Dec [Jan |
[Z008 [2008 [z010 EE [7013]

@ BulSvstems w BulEyStems com
CO0 Weekl CI=3.51000 0=3.52000 H=3.52000 L=3.50000 +0.01000 +0.29% COD Weeky LW-DIPC[1.5,5,.34] CQOD Weekly L'W-MCL[25-04-2011,3.67.5,C, C] Ma=3.83400 Hi=3.73000 1=3.61000 30-12-2011 |

il

i wm ! |

|

emm

b [Mar JApr May JJun [dul JAog [Sep [Oet [Wov [Dec [Jan [Feb [Mar JApr [Way [Jun [Jul  JAug [Sep [Oct [Mov [Dec [Jan [Feb [War  JApr [May [dun [Jul JAug [Sep [Oct [Nov [Dec [Jan |
2009 2010 2011 2012

\ | | [z02]
[=]

llllllllllllllllllllllllllll




eeky Cl=7.05000 0=7.18000 H=7.27000 L=7.00000 -0.08000 -1.12% GUD Weekl L'W-DIPC[1.5,5.34) GUD Weekly L'W-MC5 [26-09-2011,6.84.5,C,C) Ma=6.4 Mi=6.76 5=6.84000 1=6.91

GUD - GUD Holdings

b war Tapr [Way [dun [dul TAug JSep [Oct [Nov [Dec

||||‘|H||\\HHHI||\H||||||H\|.|||H\H||||||||||||\H\H|||\||\|\
[Jan [Feb [war Apr [wtey [Jun JJul JAog [Sep [Oct [Mov [Dec [Jan [Feb [war [Apr [way [Jun [Jul [Aug [Sep [Oct [Nov [Dec [Jan
[Z010 [Z0i1 [z

nnnnn

eekly Cl=1.52000 0=1.54000 H=1.55000 L=1.47500 -0.01500 -0.98% HGG Weekly LW-DIPC[1.5.5,.34] HGG Weekly LwW-MC5[29-08-2011,1.55,5.C.C) Ha=1.3: M

|
W
M

2803

uuuuu

wwwwwwwwwwwww

...............



IIN - lINet Limited

L L L 1 TP S L L HEN | L L L L Lol L Ll I S I N
b [war TApr [May [dun [dul TAug [Sep [Oct [Wov [Dec [Jan [Feb [War [Apr [way [Jun [Jul JAug [Sep [Oct [Mov [Dec [Jan [Feb [war  [Apr [way [Jun [Jul [Aug [Sep [Oct [Nov [Dec [Jan
[Z008 [Z070 201 [Z072

wwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwww

mmmmmmmmm

| I

{ Lw il
, i MJ
+TT}1T}{I

L9579k |

b [Mar JApr May JJun [dul JAog [Sep [Oet [Nov [Dec [Jan [Feb [Mar JApr [May [Jun JJul  JAug [Sep [Oct [Mov [Dec [Jan [Feb [War  JApr [May Jdun [Jul JAug [Sep [Oct [Nov [Dec [Jan
2009 2010 2011 2012

lllllllllllllllllll

mmmmmmmmm



| i Y
L3
| m FH*HJ‘J .
T -
T -
Hﬂj
Hoted L
1l oyl
Lottt dllL b, m‘mn H|H\|||\|H‘H|HH\| e
hl | [ayJdu | [fug [Sep JOct [Wov De | | b [Mar [Apr [May [Jun [Jul Jaug [Sep [Oct [Mov D | | b [Mar JApr [May [Jun [Jul [Aug [Sep [Cc \mu"slmmwiw.buusi mmmmmmmm |
RID Weekly Cl=60.30000 0=61.56000 H=61.71000 L=59.95000 -1.54000 -2.49% RID Weekly L'wW-DIPC[1.5,5,.34] RID Weekly L'W-MCS5[19-09-2011,58.52,5,C,C) Ma=53.21200 Mi=b6.42600 5=58.52000 |=60.61400 30122011

s

b [Mar JApr May JJun [dul JAog [Sep [Oet [Wov [Dec [Jan [Feb [Mar JApr [Way [Jun [Jul  JAug [Sep [Oct [Mov [Dec [Jan [Feb [War  JApr [May [dun [Jul JAug [Sep [Oct [Nov [Dec [Jan |
[z009 [z010 [z011 [z012]
5

llllllllllllllllllllllllllll







- &l
b war Tapr [May [dun [dul TAog [Sep [Oct [Wov [Dec  [Jan [Feb [War [Apr [Way [Jun [Jul JAug [Sep [Oct [Mov [Dec [Jan [Feb [war  [Apr [May [dun [Jul Jaug [Sep [Oct [Mov [Dec [dan |
[EE] [z010 2011 2|

mmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmm

eeky Cl=30.62000 0=31.61000 H=31.78000 L=30.52000 -0.91000 -2.89% WPL Weekly LW-DIPC[1.5.5,34] WPL Weekl L'w-MCS5 (29-08-2011,29.76.5,C.C) Ma=27.21800 WMi=29.00000 5=29.76000 1=30.52000 30-12-2011

Sell on Stop  29.00 i
Initial Stop 30.52 N
9.00
L 1oom
L som
L e W L e e Lot b1 o .||\|||\I\H|\I\H||I\II||\III||\|||\|‘I\|H\|||II\

Lol RN . il N N AN Ll
b [Mar JApr May JJun [dul JAog [Sep [Oet [Wov [Dec [Jan [Feb [Mar JApr [Way [Jun [Jul  JAug [Sep [Oct [Mov [Dec [Jan [Feb [War  JApr [May [dun [Jul JAug [Sep [Oct [Nov [Dec [Jan |
2009 2010 2011

\ | | [z02] |

lllllllllllllllllllllllllllll




