Week Ending 6th January 2012

This week has been very interesting, we had 3 entries and 0 exits during the week. All of the entries were shorts.

It is a negative looking week coming up and this is an advantage of being able to Trade CFD's – you can make a profit on falling prices

Have a great week all

Australian Stock Exchange:

Currency - AUD\$

Entries: David Jones, Invocare & Mirabella Nickel

Exits: Nil

The colour coding we are currently using is as follows:

Amended orders or stops

Retained Orders or stops – no change

New working orders

Immediate action required

Short Sell

Open Positions

Stops:		Old	Action	New
<u>Amended</u>				
Acrux Limited	ACR	3.232	Amend	3.141
Aditya Birla	ABY	0.811	Amend	0.775
CSR Limited David Jones	CSR	2.212	Amend	2.123
	DJS	2.844	Amend	2.679
Harvey Norman	HVN	2.068	Amend	1.994
Hastings Diversified Industrea	HDF	1.734	Amend	1.842
	IDL	1.174	Amend	1.111
IMF Australia Ltd	IMF	1.383	Amend	1.376
Mincor	MCR	0.772	Amend	0.7334
Mirabella Nickel	MBN	1.359	Amend	1.335

Newcrest Mining	MCN	34.30	Amend	33.74
Paladin Energy	PDN	1.635	Amend	1.537

Retained

Alumina	AWC	1.42	Retain	1.42
APN News & Media	APN	0.91	Retain	0.91
Invocare	IVC	7.574	Retain	7.574
Specialty Fashion	SFH	0.64	Retain	0.64

Code Direction Entry Stop

Cancelled Orders

Toll Holdings

Commodity

Working Orders

Amended				
Australia Infrastructure	AIX	Buy	2.059	1.941
Ampella Mining	AMX	Sell	1.441	1.569
BHP Billiton Ltd	BHP	Sell	32.71	34.65
Challenger Financial Group	CGF	Sell	3.88	4.18
Charter Hall Office	CQO	Buy	3.73	3.61
GUD Holdings	GUD	Sell	6.768	6.912
Henderson Group	HGG	Sell	1.475	1.625
IINet	IIN	Buy	2.996	2.804
Oceana Gold	OGC	Sell	1.682	2.038
Rio Tinto	RIO	Sell	56.43	60.61
Spotless Group	SPT	Buy	2.54	2.46
TAP Oil	TAP	Sell	0.51	0.57
Woodside Petroleum	WPL	Sell	29.00	30.52

Retained

Nil

New

Ardent Leisure Group	AAD	Sell	0.985	1.045
ASG Group	ASZ	Buy	0.913	0.887
Perseus Mining	PRU	Sell	2.048	2.512
Santos Ltd	STO	Sell	11.56	12.50

Charts





















SPT Weekly LW-DIPC (1.5, 5, 34) SPT Weekly LW-MCL (13-09-2010, 2.5, 5, C, C) Ma=2.62400 Mi

30-12-2011

SPT Weekly Cl=2.38000 0=2.42000 H=2.43000 L=2.37000



